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N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Elementary hue RedR: linear
relation lab*rgb*; — lab*ncw*
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Elementary hue RedR: linear
hexagon

relation lab*rgb*3; — lab*nicwd*
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three basic colors three mixed colo

hue circles

4 and 6 colours
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PR TV
V: b29r b29r

PR TV
N VY:j06g jl6g
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PR TV PR TV
G:g00b g00b N R:r00j r00j

n hues in CIELAB

PR TV PR TV
C:g68b g31lb N O:rl9j ri4j

PR TV
M:b72r b50r

PR TV
N L:j84g j64g
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PR TV
B: bOOr bOOr

PR TV
N J: j0Og j0O0g

ZE410-8

n*

c*

w* w*

Elementary hue GreenG: linear
relation lab*rgb*3; — lab*nicwd*

n* =1 -j*

blackness = 1 - brilliantness

c*=1 _n* — W*

chromaticness =1-blackness
- whiteness

w* =1 —d*
whiteness = 1 — deepness

Colour G: n*=0,2;c*=0,4;w*=0,4

OYLCVMNW default color spacH

color space plane of constant h
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Chroma C* .
ZE411-5

Any colour and hue: linear

relation lab*olv*; — lab*ncw*

1,0
0,81
06T
0471
021
0,0

ZE411-7

n* =1 -i*

blackness = 1 - brilliantness

c*=1-n*-w*

chromaticness =1-blackness
- whiteness

w* =1 -d*
whiteness = 1 — deepness

Colour R:n*=0,2;c*=0,4;w*=0,4

Elementary hue BlueB: linear
relation lab*rgb*3 — lab*nicwd*

n* =1-i*

blackness = 1 - brilliantness

c*=1 _n* — W*

chromaticness =1-blackness
- whiteness

w* =1 -d*
whiteness = 1 - deepness

Colour B: n*=0,2;c¢*=0,4; w*=0,4

OYLCVMNW default color spacq

color space plane of constant h

OO0t

@ @ROR ORI KRR~k er
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Any colour and hue: linear

relation lab*olv*; — lab*ncw*

1,0
0,81
06T
0471
0271
0,0
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BAM-test chart ZE41,; colour transfer and workflow
Double cone, hue planes and device coordinaiteés cmy0*
M Y

inperty0* setcmykeol or _
output:no change compared to input
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